
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Low Bid Median Improvement Projects in Polk County 

CONTRACT NO.: E1U96 F.P.I.D. NO.: 447877-1-52-01; 447854-1-52-01, 447879-1-52-01, 447883-1-52-01 County(s): Polk         DATE: 03/08/2022

NAME OFFICE/FIRM INTERNET ADDRESS 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre Procurement Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Melissa Rogers Procurement Melissa.Rogers@dot.state.fl.us 

Brian Blair FDOT Construction Brian.Blair@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Eric Labbe City of Winter Haven elabbe@mywinterhaven.com 

Foster Chatham Florida Public Utilities fchatham@chpk.com 

Fred Valdes Frontier Florida, LLC fred.n.valdes@ftr.com 

Jay Wolfe FDOT TRC Jay.Wolfe@dot.state.fl.us 

Joe Lauk Consultant PM Joe.Lauk@dot.state.fl.us 

Kat Chinault FDOT Traffic Operations Kat.Chinault@dot.state.fl.us 

Keri Nelson FDOT TRC Keri.Nelson@dot.state.fl.us 

Matthew Fowler City of Lakeland matthew.fowler@lakelandelectric.com 



Michael Carnevale City of Winter Haven MCarnevale@mywinterhaven.com

Nicole Mills FDOT TRC Nicole.Mills@dot.state.fl.us 

Rebecca Ellis City of Lakeland rebecca.ellis@lakelandgov.net 

Todd Gooding City of Winter Haven tgooding@mywinterhaven.com 

Wayne Shelton FDOT Utilities Wayne.Shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Firms 

Sharon Radford Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC sradford@ajaxpaving.com 

Shannon Knox Southland Construction, Inc. stknox@scifl.com 

Eric Eliason Southland Construction, Inc. erice@scifl.com 

Miriam Cedeno Southland Construction, Inc. miriamc@scifl.com 

Ben White Southland Construction, Inc. benw@scifl.com 

Don Hammack Dewberry dhammack@dewberry.com 

Joey Roselli Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. (GPI) jroselli@gpinet.com 

Robbie Powell  Wright Construction Group Robbie.Powell@wcgfl.com 

Larry Benjamin Wright Construction Group larry.benjamin@wcgfl.com 

Ernest Spradling Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP espradling@wrallp.com       



Dan Egan Cone & Graham, Inc. degan@conegraham.com 

Ken Moore Cone & Graham, Inc. kmoore@conegraham.com 

Dana Hilton TranSystems dehilton@transystems.com 

Mike Heron TranSystems meheron@transystems.com 

John Hartland TranSystems jshartland@transystems.com 

Aaron Keen Watson Civil Construction, Inc. akeen@watsoncivil.com 

Andrew Gantt Watson Civil Construction, Inc. agantt@watsoncivil.com 


